
 

 

    

North Carolina Central University  

2023-24 NCCU Women’s Basketball Schedule 
DAY DATE  OPPONENT     LOCATION   TIME (EST) 

Thurs. Nov. 9  at University of Washington    Seattle, Wash.   TBA 

Tues. Nov. 14  at Wofford College    Spartanburg, S.C.  7:00 PM 

Fri. Nov. 17  MID-ATLANTIC CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY  Durham, N.C.   5:30 PM 

Sun. Nov. 19  JOHNSON & WALES UNIVERSITY  Durham, N.C.   2:00 PM 

Wed. Nov. 22  WESTERN CAROLINA UNIVERSITY  Durham, N.C.   1:00 PM 

Sun. Nov. 26  at Duke University    Durham, N.C.   2:00 PM 

Wed. Nov. 29  at Presbyterian College    Clinton, S.C.   11:00 AM 

Tues. Dec. 5  at Campbell University    Buies Creek, N.C.  TBA 

Mon. Dec. 11  at Jacksonville University    Jacksonville, Fla.   6:30 PM 

Thurs. Dec. 14  at UNC Greensboro    Greensboro, N.C.   7:00 PM 

Mon. Dec. 18  at UNC Asheville     Asheville, N.C.   2:00 PM 

Thurs. Dec. 21  at UNC Wilmington    Wilmington, N.C.   2:00 PM 

Sun. Dec. 31  at Furman University    Greenville, S.C.   TBA 

Wed. Jan. 3  at University of Tennessee at Chattanooga  Chattanooga, Tenn.  7:00 PM 

Sat. Jan. 6  HOWARD UNIVERSITY*    Durham, N.C.   2:00 PM 

Mon. Jan. 8  NORFOLK UNIVERSITY*    Durham, N.C.   5:30 PM 

Tues. Jan. 16  NORTH CAROLINA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY Durham, N.C.   6:00 PM 

Sat. Jan. 20  at South Carolina State University*   Orangeburg, S.C.   2:00 PM 

Sat. Jan. 27  at University of Maryland Eastern Shore*  Princess Anne, Md.  2:00 PM 

Mon. Jan. 29  at Delaware State University*   Dover, Del.   5:30 PM 

Sat. Feb. 3  COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY*   Durham, N.C.   2:00 PM 

Mon. Feb. 5  MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY*   Durham, N.C.   5:30 PM 

Sat. Feb. 17  at Howard University*    Washington, D.C.   2:00 PM 

Mon. Feb. 19  at Norfolk State University*    Norfolk, Va.   5:30 PM 

Sat. Feb. 24  UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE* Durham, N.C.   2:00 PM 

Mon. Feb. 26  DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY*  Durham, N.C.   5:30 PM 

Sat. March 2  at Coppin State University*    Baltimore, Md.   2:00 PM 

Mon. March 4  at Morgan State University*   Baltimore, Md.   5:30 PM 

Thurs. March 7  SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY*  Durham, N.C.   5:30 PM 

Wed.-Sat. Mar. 13-16  Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference Tournament  Norfolk, Va.    TBD 
   at Norfolk Scope Arena 

 
*Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference Game 
HOME MATCHES IN BOLD CAPS           revised 10/05/2023 


